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Personal
Ed . UIf Kristersson, born in 1963. He
ucation lives in Strangnas. UIf Kristersson
is married and has three children.
1988 B.Sc. in Economics, Uppsala
University
1983-1984 National military service, Signal
Regiment, Enkdping
1983 Upper secondary diploma, St

Eskils, Eskilstuna

Positions and assignments

2022- Prime Minister

2017- Party Leader, Moderate Party
2014-2022 Member of the Riksdag
2014-2017 Spokesperson on economic

policy and Vice Chair of the
Committee on Finance

2010-2014 Minister for Social Security

2006-2010 Vice Mayor for Social Affairs,
Stockholm City
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2003-2006

2003-2005

2001-2002

2000-2001

1995-1998
1991-2000

1988-1992
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Municipal Commissioner,
Finance, Strangnas

Chair of the Board,
Adoptionscentrum

Communications consultant,
Nextwork AB

Communications director,
Connecta/Adcore

Head of marketing, Timbro

Member of the Riksdag

Chair, Moderate Youth League
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