CV Ulf Kristersson

Publicerad 07 november 2022

Prime Minister

Prime Minister's Office

Party

Moderate Party

Education

1988	B.Sc. in Economics, Uppsala University
1983-1984	National military service, Signal Regiment, Enköping
1983	Upper secondary diploma, S:t Eskils, Eskilstuna

Positions and assignments

2022-	Prime Minister
2017-	Party Leader, Moderate Party
2014-2022	Member of the Riksdag
2014-2017	Spokesperson on economic policy and Vice Chair of the Committee on Finance
2010-2014	Minister for Social Security
2006-2010	Vice Mayor for Social Affairs, Stockholm City



Prime Minister Ulf Kristersson.

Photo: Kristian Pohl/Government Offices of Sweden

Personal

Ulf Kristersson, born in 1963. He lives in Strängnäs. Ulf Kristersson is married and has three children.

2003-2006	Municipal Commissioner, Finance, Strängnäs
2003-2005	Chair of the Board, Adoptionscentrum
2001-2002	Communications consultant, Nextwork AB
2000-2001	Communications director, Connecta/Adcore
1995-1998	Head of marketing, Timbro
1991-2000	Member of the Riksdag
1988-1992	Chair, Moderate Youth League